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il vt o ,
’ ) water Right Number 33/4'3
{ | \
|1 Considercd 5’25 , W_ZZ____
“ 2. Name of Applicant G. %/\/ /@’J& _
J Post Office Address QIS)DI))‘ If:;’LLJ _
‘4. Anount of Vater clained 4/0
5. Source of Water supply /'”é"pm&, .
6. Water to be used for M .‘:U&Uﬁlﬂ&( ,409(.5'?//\/6
Acres to be irvigated
7. Water to be diverted and used in é//\/ca(_,[\/ County
about __ 25 miles of ]E‘_'A
§. Proof of Publication Received _ 4{«? '77
Not Received
2. Application Apprcved
Subject to
Not Approved
Action Deferred L
10. Remarks:
!
\
.‘\

s e m——
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Forn 2 Applaation 4 Fenont to Appropiate Water Sl (hdudes Approvai and Pty PG

No 2L/ :
Map No. —ﬂ@ Wator Divison N _._ glé—SIQUMEg__HUHMI

(Hnhy 1o be bulled by the Lnginayr tur the i W C )

JAT
S RECELVED =
> SCATL WATER =5
2 RIGHTS COMIM. c'};’

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

4 N
To Appropriate Water within the State of South Dakota ¢

IO TE-Draw ¢ hing through itemnis not apphcatilel

1. Name of Apnlivan s Don Rose

Pontuffioe st CBZL >, .3//5;&;7,;;.4_/' ooy f,a“u_g s1ae . outh Dakota

15 a corporation show date and place of incorporation -

2. Mehod of accomplidinng sarh (cantr o employ i of othere, ot by digeet Latory =22 Finployment of Gihers,

i3 Name of divenion work Soidgil Del Roga'  Subdivision

4 Amowmnt of vzier claimed (cubie feet inrr second) 0,10

-l

. Source al waler »|l|||-l:, &V(‘ll

1. Location of point of divete.on Well No, 1-867' North and 500° me
rthe NW 1/4 of Section 31, T 100 N, R 50 W of the Vifth P.M,

-

Connty Juincoln
7. Annual periud az pennds during which water is to be dsrd Continucus !

B Une 1o be made of water, {irrigation, industris), municipal, comrtncrcial, recreation, ete) cs“’“ul&l_w

9. Forierigation uae, Total uumhcr ol acren o bue iregatrd N/A
List belisw 2ar b forty acre suldivision, or lot, or fraction thereof and cha  amber of acres bo be irigated in each.
Lund Deereiption Mo, Acnes oy Land Dereriplion No. Aceer bee.

Attach sheet il more gpace is needed

1

10 Vi verguived to conplete canstruction ot water rupply system

vears. Addition time requised to com-

dete spplication of water to the proposed beneficial use B Y isfs.
I I

\]
L. Chaice of newspaper fnr Nutive of lutent 1o Appropnote Water prblication. = Sioux Valley News

12, Principal Features of the Proposed Water Supply Sy stem.
A Warks proposed Lo divest water from e natural souree.

Wells and pumping cquipment
H. Warks proposed 1 transpot water e place of we.
Water Pipeline

CoWerd s propored toapphy water to beneficial uee.

water distribution eysters \
“Estunated Total Cost § l()iUOO'O(’

Atlachmente. At Yonn 2A i divepicn from a well or dugeut, or if sturage of water, is proposed. Attach map.
(See inetnn Lioun coneering preparation.)

STATE OF SOUTH DARGTEA )
)

County of NUNNEIATIA ) |
b L0000 Rorse

the spphicant, certify that 1 have tead the foeegoing application and have evanuaci the
attached maap aea that the imattens therein stiated sre true and that |intend, and am able to m,?nplo? she necesaary condjriction.

Signed ¢ st <o / e N

. P e
. / i . -
Subascobed sod sworn 1o before me this / A day “( (‘/“' Nee s oy !‘r;ﬁ ..)/
// O e !

Notny }'u,l(lc (cr uther qualified officer)
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WATER RIGHT APPLICAHION APFROVAL

The Water ngl\(:i Conmitision) herebn approves Water Hight Applicaien Nao ‘dﬁ/q—ﬁ

/

A [ s

B A lf\wn“l‘alll)
o7 ko 5105

)

(State)

’

(Po:t Office Address)

182/ S Sygemnn), Sooe fares

Wath ihe Loblosing endfications,

The ivetgatizon.well approved under this Permit is located near
domestic wells which may obtain water f{rom the same aquifer.
The t»#igation well owner, under this Permit, shall control his
isrigXiion withdrawals so there is not a reduction cf needad

water supplies in

Date of fiest rceipt of apy licalion

adeguiate donestic wells.

Jantvaey 24 wz1

Date of cetuen to agphicant bor correction unendments or chaugzs required e AL

Date of reeeipt of corrects apylication

———

- l‘)—-—w-q

Approved Mﬂy Z_;:;

Lo The date from which ay plicant smay claim right is

Y ?7 Recorded tn Book /& Page :‘-"2&

WATER RIGHT PERMIT N0 2B = 3

o : B -
The Water Rights Commission herely grants and isues thin Water Right Pecnit N(.TZS..M".')W;“'..;; the construction of
the water use nystem ares the pitting of water to beneficial use as stated in the Application and as m dified in the Woter Right
Application approval, sub, oty howeser, to the following limitations and conditions:

Lelruney 24 w_27_

-
2 The epuivelent of at e ot ane-difth of the work aboye rprcilicd is to he completed oa or ir'lnnmm. l‘)—lz....

4. The whole ot wid work is 1o be completed on or before

Moy 28 1928

L The limit of time from prool of beeelivial use of water appropriated in accordance berewith is..___/"jtg_‘L__z.A; l'.l_ﬁ,z_

5. The water uppu»,lriul;'d shall he wsed for the purpose of TR EVELAN HOUSING.

S

0. The prioe cight of all prrrons whoo by complianee with the faws of the State of South Dakota. have acquired a right 10 the use of

water must uot be ingurion-ly aifs -t

“I by this appropriation.

@ The aaount of the appropriation newein granted shall not eaceed

eateed the capacity of the above deseriband v

e /77

cubic feet per second; neither stigf it

vater supply system, nor shall it exeved the amount of water needed for bosiianlic, oy

Fyrron | ST S | W 4 PV sl iz Sovattm P | 1 LV Y 1 1), Y Loed PR

v y ks } Piubing trvintelmdinrite hurridearrrnefed dmprorenerenprsa O ™
hivgtendet + i it misiitadivod hetrd £ Oy omeTniief o nbrriwat v preersessilasbbisnd troesrrobandidio which wilvr
VEEDP FOR SUBUEBAN Howus ING !

actnglly and lu-nrfit'null)vngn’ol&aul-la-aw mtedbosn a1y of biefgre _%%Y:'_ _KL L ______z__'_ saied water 1o be used during the
__MA N DUESLY —

following sleseribed annuat prnod:, .

Centificate of Conntenctuen rued

%
/

Witness my hand thia

“)‘.

: tay ol - Jﬂ”é VX._ I‘J..?%

WATER RICHTE COMMISSION

ot YLl

(.'hiti‘lingnu e, baeoatine Ol

Y

Water Hicense Iasued

14
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Form 2A - wells. Duyoets ar Water Storage Danis upplesnent (o fonp )

12

Poncipal Features ol the Propused Water Sepply System {cuntinuey,)

0.

Wed infarmatiin ar Estunates

(1) O Hate, Dwmete Lo —. Depth 1u6! .
{(Z) Catng, Type .muﬁLL&:-m__,.”léln?ll!l Q" Thickness S¢li 40 -

(wuml,runm-w, steeletcy
{3) Pertorated Screen

Type .Stainless greel . Diameter 3" ,Length—__10!
(4) Sravel Pack. Thickness 2 » Longth of gravel pack L'
Dugout Information or Estimates

(1} Surtace dimensions . Depth

Fill out far Exther o Well o1 4 Dugout.

(B Wotir Bearing Materials. (Pleass attach a copy ‘o 1est well log if available.)

Chniacter of Water bearing materials Gravel

—

Depih tu top of water bearing material 186'

Uepth to bottom of water hearing material ___1 96"

Thickness of water bearing matenal 10°

Depth to wates (yround surface 10 water level) 160'

(2) Distance 1o nearest existing household or livestock watering wells,

00 same owner's property —DNone__ 45 gn property owned by others 80 ids.

Water Storage Dams,

1

It the proposed water use syster containg ane or more water storage dams, please show in the space
beluw, the height, maximum water depth, surface area and storage capacity of each siorage dam. The

location of each water starage dam should be shown on the water right map.

p ’\ p
é/- /& NN -\ '”{—\

Signaturd of Apphicant
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* Form 6 Nollcn nl ln'nnl ln Appmpmla Water
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Publish first publication, o1 91 before e FERUAN N N2

.« NOTICE
INTENT TO APPROPRIATE WATEK

Pietre, South Dakatn 57501

Q. Don Nogoe

Natice Is hereby given that,!

whnse post office addiess ja__S4 !uu‘ 2213 4 « South Dakota, has made an application in accordance
with the provisions of the wue: laws of South Dakola for a pmmit 1o approptiate for heneticial s

0.10

cuble feet of wa!er per second of time from lho_._grm‘._ ot e through the’

§

¢

? .
? . : R T Pl S Y
? .

)

i

i

El

:

¥

Caau P & ¢
@t Dl kean sun ‘“-"l sion . the point of diversion of which is to be lncated in thn-.___-

I i
1 iy

SW W' , ! :

o W ' 7 .
] of Section 3l , Twp. ) oiN » Renge . 500 « Suid watfr ta be used for the purpose
pautans Her ks

, ‘
obspravitling: mmlwmm(&b? (DHQ.WJI'RS!?‘{ beddand;
! of Saburpan goy ,mq 7

N
i
'l
3

\
l

i ‘ ‘ i
AW,

L
Tlus appluratmnmo -—;—':LWJ_," be casidered by the Water Rights Commission at their office at
Lt
Paerte upon e 2" th
f

Persons may appear ami he tieard. | ..

. { ) . N
day of iy Jge_77 4 ——L0:00 st AN interested

{
i ¢

P
i
4

! . g WATER RIGHTS COMMISSION
j By: ’

W’ﬁ‘d ‘s:,f‘ E’"Ji' T ‘-UJ' RTHPR rlm
, . ! Water nghts SpGC‘mll‘;t

- BFJ /bw 3 / - '

ce: 2. bay R';-'z-’e.ulq"l Sf:uth Sharman, Sioux FPll, S. D. 5.710l5
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Form 8 - Proof of Publica - Notice of
Intent to Appropriate \W.ter

MO e

STATE (1F SOUTH DAKOTA )
) ss.
County _Lincoln

! Marie Beitzel

PROOF OF PUBLICATION

hereby

certify that the annexed printed copy of Notice of Intent to Aporopriate

Water was taken from the

Sioux Yallav lews

A newspaper #bich during the whale time of publication of said notice

herein after stated, has been and is printed ard published in the

City

of Canton

County of ._.__Lincoln _

and State ui South Dekota;

that the said notice was published in wid newspaper on the following

two datos:

April 14, 1977

April 21, 1977

s * f) ) L]
\/7") R S \//—3 . ‘jt ; {"
( (Signature) -
Bookkeeper
Title)

April 28, 1977

{Date Signed)

NOTICE INTENT TO
APPROPRIATE WATEPR '
Notice is hereby given that C.
Don Rose whase post - office
address is Sioux Falls,” South
Dakota, has made an application
inaccordancewith the provisions
of thewater laws of South Dakota
for a permit to appropriate for
benaficial use 0.10 cubic feet of
water per secend of time from
ground water through the Casa
Del Rosa Subdivision, the point of
diversionof which jstobe located
inthe SW/4NW1/4 of Section 31,
Twp. 100N, ' Renge 50W. Said
water tobe used for the purpose of

Suburban Housing. .

- This application No. 3819-2
will be considered by the Water
Rights Commission at tk 2ir office
at Fierre upon the 25t~ day of
May, 1377, at 10:00 a.m. Al
interested persons may eppear
and be heard. = - -~

i WATERRIGHTS COMMISSION
7 By: James Winterton

. Waler Rights Specialist
(4-14,21) o :




: Noe 381843 .
Loy L

AL.'L §C ﬁ\\ Depar1 ment of -
Water & Natural Resources

Joe Foss Building Water Right: Jivisicn
Pierre, South Dakota 57501 Phone (605) 772-3352

May 31, 1982

Don Srstka
h02 15t Bank of %outh DakOCa Bulldlng
Stoux Falls, South Dakota 57102

Dear Mr. Srstka: ‘
. I 7
Please find enclosed a copy ‘of our Form 20, Notice of Transfer of Water
Permit. This must b= signed by the owner before a notary public and returned
to this office with a fee of Two Dollars and Fifty Cents ($2.50).
i H 1i: .
Upon receipt of the Form 20 and the $2.50 filing fee the permit will be trans-

ferred to the proper name.
Cr

Please advise this bffite if you have any questions.

1

Sincerely,

|
Cenny Young
Water Rights Speclallst

GY:ms
Enc,

WHR=A320A-7,/79 ;
Transmittal ¢f Transfor of Yater Permit



i
Water Rights Dlvision

605 773-3352

October 18, 1982 | 3819-3

Don Breit, Atfornéy
3610 South Vestern
Sioux Falls SD 57105

Dear Mr. Brelt: i
.- o o L DR | ST R 0ol A
Enclosed Is a copy of Water Permit No. 3819-3 for C. Don Roscja{You may |
wish to contact Don Srstka (see copy of letter).: Apparently Vr. Srstka:
called to request the transfer form necessary when there Is a change In|
 ownarship, - As stated In our telephone conversation,:lt will'te necessary
to have spacing between wells although If the well proposed by your - .
‘clients will serve all houses presently served by Permit No. }819-3, HNo.,
3819-3 would be subject tc cancellatlon for forfelture (46-5-37). A well
used for one 'iouse does not requlre a permit (46-5-8).

Very truly yobrs,

JOHH HATCH, Chlef Engineer
Water Rights Divislon

JH:ks

enclosures



Water Rights Divlsion
605 773-33%2

December 20, 1982 3819~3’

Steve and Linda Slemonsma
Casa Jel Rosa

Rt 1,!Box 660 N
Harrisburg SO 57032

y

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Siemonsma:
i 5]

Thlsfletter Is 1n regard to Pernit No. 3819-3 listed In the name of C. Don
Rosa, for Cacz Dell Posa Subdivision.

In Hay, 1982 Mr. Don Srstka contacted our office and requested a tfénsfer form
for filing a change of ownesshlp for Permit No. 3819-3. To date, nothing
has heen heard from him on the matter.

1 . o . .
Encloied please find a copy of the permit, We would appreclate it If you would
look over the permit and notify this offlce as to the current gwner of the well

and property described In the permlt. 1t Is vary Important that our ownership
reco*ds be kept current.

If you nave any questions, please advise. A postage-pald ervelope Is enclosed
for your reply.

:
Sincerely, '

GENKY YOUNG
Water Rights Specialist

GY:ks

enciosure
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Water Rights Division - DENR ‘
Conversation or File Documentation

Name of Person: Al Bucholz File No. 3819-3 \
Address: County: Lincoln :
Date: 7-22-97 Telephone:

RE:

Comments: _ : 3y 2

Mr. Bucholz indicated that the well under Permit No. 3819-3 is used for his nouse only and
is not part of the Casa Del Rosa water system. He »scs less than 18 gpm for domestic use
and wants to cancel Permit No. 3819-3. I recomn:eind cancellation due to change in use
which qualifies the well as a domestic well.

g ek

Lynn Beck
Natural Resources Engineer




DEPARTMEN
|0E FOSS BUILDING

£ EAST CAPITOL

SCARE SOUTH DAKOTA 57

RETURN SERVICE REQUESTED

1 OF ENVIRONMENT
E 4 NATURAL RESOURCES

501-3181

anmmt*mqqﬂ‘

Allen Bucholz
RR 1, Box 659

Har;l;buyg, SD‘57032—9440

BUCHOO1 79322029
HO% ro SENDER

& ROSsE CIR
TEA 8P 570bﬂ‘&110

Mttathtltti

199& 08 Oﬁ/EB/Q7

_.,.;,.:.._wg:,!q_-—
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DEPARTMENT of ENVIRONMENT
end NATURAL RESOURCES

JOE FOSS BUILDING

523 FAST CAPITOL

PIERRE, SOUTH DAKOTA 575013181

cEATfAcES. CREATPLACES.

August 25, 1997

NOTICE OF CANCELLAT!ON

TO: Allen Bucholz, 47008 Rose Circle, Tea, SD 57064-81 10

FROM: Ron Duvall, Natural Resources Engineer
for John Hatch, Chief Engineer

Water Rights Program
SUBJECT: Cancellation of Water Permit No. 3819-3

On July 22, 1997, Lynn Beck with our program, visited with you about the well authorized under
Water Permit No. 3819-3. 1t is our understanding from your conversation that the well is used for
domestic purposes and supplies water to your homie but is not part of the Casa Del Rosa water system,
Based on this information, the Chief Engincer of the Water Rights Program is recommending
cancellation of Water Permit No. 1819-3 due to abandonment and/or forfeiture.

The Water Management Board wiil consider cancellation of Water Permit Mo, 3819-3 at 9:00 am,
October 1, 1997, in the Floyd Matthew Training Canter, Joe Foss Building, 523 E Capitol, Pierre, sD.
The recommendation of the Chief Engineer is not final or binding upon the Board. The Board is
authotized to 1) cancel, 2) cancel portions of, 3) delay action on, or 4) take no action on Water Penmit
No. 3819-3 based upon facts presented at the public hearing. Our records show you to be the owner of
properly covered by this ‘water permit. 1 you wish to oppose the cancellation and if you intend to
participate in the hearing before the Board and present evidence or cross-examine witnesses according
to SDCL 1-26, you must file a written petition with the Chief Engineer by September 19, 1997. The
petition may be informal, but it must include a statement describing the reasons for your opposition to
the cancellation, and your signature and mailing address or your legal counsel if legal counsel is
obtained. The Board may consider any abandoned o1 forfeited water to be available for appropriation
subject to the provisions of SDCL 46-1, 46-2, 46-2A and 46-5.

‘The hearing(s) will be conducted pursuant to the provisions of SDCL 46-1-1 thru 46-1-10, 406-1-14
thru 46-1-15; 46-2-3.1, 46-2-9, 46-2-11, 46-2-17; 46-5-36, 46-5-37, 46-5-37.1; 46-2A-1 thru 46-2A-7;
and Board Rules ARSD 74:02:01:36 thru 74:02:01:41. ‘These e contested cases pursuant to
procedures contained in SDCL 1-26.

(continued)




August 25, 1997
Allen Bucholz
Page 2

These hearings are adversary proceedings. Any party has the right to be present or to be represented
by a lawyer. These and other due process rights will-be forfeited if they are not exercised. Decisions
of the Board may be appealed to the Circuit Court and State Supreme Court as provided by law.

‘The time of the hearing will be automaiically extended for at least twenty days upon your wrilten
request to the Chief Engineer after a petition has been filed to oppose the cancellation. 1f an extension
is requested, the hearing on the cancellation will be continued until the next regular Board Meeting,.
Any request for extension must be filed with the Chief Engineer by September 19, 1697.

Prior to September 19, 1997, coutact the Water Rights Program, Joe Foss Building, 523 E Capitol,
Pierre, SD (605-773-3352) if assistance is needed with the following. !) further information on the
proposed cancellation; 2) to assure AcCess to the meeting room for the handicapped; or 3) to obtain an
interpreter for the hearing impaired.

Please note:  Cancellation of the water permit does not prevent you from using the well for
domestic purposes. Under South Dakota Water Law, domestic use allows use of water up to
25,920 gallons per day or a pump rate of up to 25 gallons per minute.




RECOMMENDATION OF CHIEF ENGINEER

FOR \VATER PERMIT NO‘. 1819-3, C DON RGSE

Pursuant lo‘ SDCL 46-2A-2 and 46-5-37.1, the following is lhé recommendation of the Chief Engineer,
Water Rights Program, Department of Environment and Natural Resources concerning Water Permit
No. 3819-3, now owned by Allen Bucholz.

! Pk, Ly o . PRy s
The Chief Engineer is recommending cancellation of the above Water Permit because an investigation
by Lynn Beck, July 22, 1997, found the well is no longer used for suburban housing development
purposes, as authorized by the permit. Mr. Bucholz indicated the well is used for his house only and is

not part of the Casa Del Rosa water system. Water Jermit No. 3819-3 is subject to cancellation for

abandonment and/or forfeiture. _
s a4

RON DUVALL, Natural Resources Engineer
for JOMN HATCH, Chief Engineer
August 25, 1997
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DEPARTMENT of ENVIRONMENT
and NATURAL RESOURCES
JOE FOSS BUILCING

£23 EAST CAPITOL
PIERRE, SOUTH DAKQTA 57500 2181

QOctober 3, 1997
3819-3
NOTICE
Allen Bucholz
47008 Rose Circle
Tea, SD 57064-8110
Dear Mr. Bucholz:

This will notify you that the Water Management Board cancelled your Water Permit No. 3819-3 on
October 1, 1997.

This action was taken under the conditions outlined in our notice to you dated August 25, 1997.

Very truly yours,

OHN HATCH, Chief Engineer
Water Rights Program
(605) 773-3352




SURVEYORS CERTIFICATE
I, D. C. Kalda, Registered Land Surveyor of the
State of South Dakota, dorhereby certif have,
T 3y
' WELL NO. I - on and before September 28, 1976, NG,
p—— 00 s S _ shown above for the purpose of wates RN ol o LR
e | ) o * Y
Dated this 28th day of September, : ; 1
N . -
_ D. €% Kah.la‘x%;agz_. 1 GRS FC y7 ,
& :
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA
COUNTY OF MINNEHAHA
i Dl On this 28th day of September, 1976, before me
the undersigned, a Notary Publie in and for said
County and State, appeared D. €. Kalda, well known
l to mé to be the person described above and who ack-
- nowledged to me that he executed the foregoing
® certificate. &
@ e
My Commission I.::-:}..-i!‘t-fs:jl 3 M@" cé’/
LUCILLE E. McCORMICK £ “zﬁé, 2 ' e i
! 1Y commission expires September | 1_9%jt;ui'j.' Public, South Dakota
—ic 53, == =7 i
-SW CORNER OF NW I/4 OF

SECTION 31, TIOON, R50W
OF FIFTH P. M.

CASA DEL ROSA SUBDIVISION
LINCOLN COUNTY, S.D.

AR Stz AP NE38/7-3
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